GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5202
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015

CGHS DISPENSARY
Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CGHS dispensaries in Karnataka are adequate to meet the demands of their beneficiaries /Govemment pensioners;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to set up new CGHS dispensaries in the State particularly in the backward areas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIJAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a)& (b):In Karnataka, CGHS facilities are available only at Bangalore. There are 10 Allopathic dispensaries, 04 Ayush dispensaries,
01 Polyclinic and 03 laboratories under CGHS Bangalore. Requests has been received from pensioners living in other parts of Karnataka to open Wellness Centres (WCs) in their area.

(c) & (d):At present, there is no such proposal.
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